



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1460 of 1984

Jagdamba And Durga

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	D.B. Mishra, N.P. Middhe
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A., Indra Bhan Singh

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

As per CJM report dated 17.11.2012, appellant No.1, Jagdamba has died ten years before.

Office is directed to get afresh report, according to High Court circular, regarding living status of appellant No.2, Durga.

List after eight weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

August 28, 2025
Nitin Verma